## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2719390

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
VINCENT DOUGLAS 02/06/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SNAPWATCH LIMITED			
Street Address:	34 HAYNE ROAD			
City:	BECKENHAM, KENT			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	BR3 4JA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		8482909		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(859)252-0779Phone:859-252-0889Email:veronica@iplaw1.net, andrew@iplaw1.netCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:KING & SCHICKLI, PLLCAddress Line 1:247 N. BROADWAYAddress Line 4:LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			348-087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW D. DORISIO		
Signature:			/Andrew D. Dorisio/	
Date:			02/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20140206USAIPAssignmenttoSWLTD#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Vincent Douglas ("Douglas"), of Swallows Barn, Lower Farm, Lottisham, Glastonbury, Somerset BA6 8PF, United Kingdom, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in U.S. Patent No. 8,482,909, entitled "Flexible Display Band with Removable Control Unit" (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, Snapwatch Limited, having a registered address at 34 Hayne Road, Beckenham, Kent, United Kingdom BR3 4JA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Douglas does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Snapwatch Limited its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, including the right to sue for any past infringement thereof.

1

<u>06/02/2014</u>. Date VINCENT DOUGLAS

**RECORDED: 02/10/2014**